
 

 
Year 9 Important Dates – 2024-2025 

Term 1    
Thursday 5th September 
Tuesday 10th September 

START OF TERM 1 
DofE Parents Information Evening 6:00pm - 7:00pm 

Tuesday 1st October Open Evening – Early closure – 12:30pm 
Friday 18th October Non-uniform day 
Wednesday 23rd October Inter-house Band 
 END OF TERM 1 
  
Term 2   
Tuesday 5th November    
Tuesday 12th November 
Thursday 14th November 
Friday 29th November 
Monday 2nd December 

START OF TERM 2        
World of Work - P2 
Progress Check 1 
Wellbeing Day- School Closed 
Inter-house Bake Off 

Thursday 5th December Inter-house Netball & Football 
Thursday 12th December 
Friday 13th December 
Monday 16th December 

Festive Concert – 7:00pm 
Non-uniform day 
Gym & Dance show auditions – 3:15pm – 5:00pm 

Friday 20th December  Inter-house Dance a.m.  
 END OF TERM 2 
  
Term 3  
Monday 6th January  START OF TERM 3 
Wednesday 8th January 
Tuesday 21st January 
Thursday 23rd January 
Monday 27th January 
Wednesday 29th January 

KS3 Non-uniform day rewards (3 Forms) 
Battlefields Trip Parents’ Information Meeting 4:30pm- 5:00pm 
Progress Check 2 
Options Assemblies all week until end of term 
UK Maths Challenge 9:00am-10:30am (set 1) 

Wednesday 5th February Gym & Dance rehearsal – 3:15pm – 6:00pm 
Friday 7th February  Non-uniform Day 
Tuesday 11th February  
Wednesday 12th February 

Gym & Dance rehearsal (all day) 
World of Work -P2 

 Gym & Dance Show – 7:00pm 
Thursday 13th February Gym & Dance Show – 7:00pm 
Friday 14th February  END OF TERM 3 

  
Term 4  
Monday 24th February  
Wednesday 26th February   
Friday 28th February 
Tuesday 4th March 

START OF TERM 4 
Battlefields Trip departs 
Battlefields Trip returns 
Year 9 Parents Evening – 4:00pm – 7:00pm 
Onatti Theatre German P2 

Thursday 6th March 
Wednesday 12th March  
Friday 14th March  

World Book Day  
Juliet Theatre Trip 
Deadline for Options forms 

Thursday 20th March  
Wednesday 26th March 

‘Newlands Amped Up’ – 7:00pm 
Year 9 Immunisations 

Friday 28th March  Non-uniform day 
Friday 4th April   END OF TERM 4 
  
Term 5                 
Tuesday 22nd April START OF TERM 5  
Wednesday 23rd April  
Friday 25th April 

KS3 Non-uniform day rewards (3 Forms) 
KS3 Swimming Gala 

Thursday 1st May Spring Concert – 7:00pm 
Monday 5th May  BANK HOLIDAY 
Friday 23rd May END OF TERM 5 

  
Term 6                
Monday 2nd June  
Thursday 12th June 
 
Friday 13th June 
Wednesday 25th June 
Thursday 26th June 
Wednesday 2nd July 

START OF TERM 6  
Progress Check 3 
Geography field trip to coast 
Brasenose College visit  
Art trip to Oxford 
Inter-house Tennis and Rounders 
Track & Field Heats – P1–5 

Wednesday 9th July  
Thursday 10th July 
Friday 11th July  

School show – 7:00pm 
School show – 7:00pm 
School show – 7:00pm 

Tuesday 15th July  Activity Week 
Wednesday 16th July 
Thursday 17th July 

Sports Day  
Thorpe Park trip 

Friday 18th July END OF TERM 6 

  
  
  
  


